

Old.No.11, New.No.2, 2nd street

Parthasarathy Puram, North Usman Road,

T.Nagar, Chennai – 600 017.

Phone : 044 – 4953 0954

E- mail : abi@afslindia.in

Compliance : abicompliance@afslindia.in Website : www.afslindia.in

CIN : L65993TN 1993PLC024861 GSTIN : 33AAACA3210D1ZP

Date: 06/04/2023

To BSE Limited Listing Centre Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation of Issue of duplicate Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015("the SEBI Regulations")

In pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have received information from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent regarding issue of duplicate share certificate(s) as per details given below:

| S.No | Folio No. | Name of the Shareholder | Share Certificate No. | Distinctive No. | No. of Shares |
|------|-----------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|---------------|
| 1 | 00000831 | Mr. Ravichandran R | 30053 | 859901-860000 | 860000 |

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Abirami Financial Services (India) limited

SERVI

CHENNAI-17

Chitra Sivaramakrishnan Executive Director

DIN: 00292725

Chihas



ABIRAMI FINANCIAL SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED

(incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956)

Registered Office: "Capital Place", New No. 16,(Old No.50) South Boag Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.

SHARE CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the person(s) named in this Certificate is/are the Registered Holder(s) of the within mentioned Share(s) bearing the distinctive number(s) herein specified in the above Company subject to the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company and that the amount endorsed hereon has been paid-up on each such share.

EQUITY SHARES EACH OF RUPEES 10/-AMOUNT PAID-UP PER SHARE RUPEES 10/-

Regd. Folio No. 0000831

Certificate No. 30053

Name(s) of Holder(s)

RAVICHANDRAN R

No. of Shares held

***100 *** (ONE HUNDRED ONLY)

Distinctive Nos.

859901 - 860000

Given under the Common Seal of the Company this

04th day of April 2023

EDMININ SERL SERL

Director

Di Jacon Mills

Company Secretary/Authorised Signatory